
2024 Billie Jean King Cup by Gainbridge
Billie Jean King Cup by Gainbridge

Week of

08 APR 2024
City,Country

Changsha, CHN

ORDER OF PLAY
Friday 12 Apr 2024

ITF Referee 

Asitha Attygala 

C1
Starting at 10:00 AM
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

China, P.R. - Pacific Oceania - WS2

Hanyu GUO (CHN)
vs.

MEHETIA BOOSIE (POC)

6-0 6-2 

C2
Starting at 10:00 AM
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

Korea, Rep. - India - WS2

Sohyun PARK (KOR)
vs.

Rutuja BHOSALE (IND)

6-2 6-2 

C3
Starting at 10:00 AM
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

Chinese Taipei - New Zealand - WS2

Joanna GARLAND (TPE)
vs.

Valentina IVANOV (NZL)

7-5 6-2 

1

After 20 min
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

China, P.R. - Pacific Oceania - WS1

Lin ZHU (CHN)
vs.

Eleanor SCHUSTER (POC)

6-0 6-2 

After 20 min
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

Korea, Rep. - India - WS1

Sujeong JANG (KOR)
vs.

Ankita RAINA (IND)

6-2 6-3 

After 20 min
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

Chinese Taipei - New Zealand - WS1

Ya Yi YANG (TPE)
vs.

Lulu SUN (NZL)

6-1 6-2 

2

After 30 min
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

China, P.R. - Pacific Oceania - WD

Hanyu GUO (CHN) /
Lin ZHU (CHN)

vs.
MEHETIA BOOSIE (POC) /
Eleanor SCHUSTER (POC)

6-1 6-2 

After 30 min
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

Korea, Rep. - India - WD
Dabin KIM (KOR) /

Sohyun PARK (KOR)
vs.

Ankita RAINA (IND) /
Prarthana G THOMBARE (IND)

6-4 6-4 

After 30 min
Group I - Asia/Oceania - Group A

Chinese Taipei - New Zealand - WD

Hao-Ching CHAN (TPE) /
En Shuo LIANG (TPE)

vs.
Paige HOURIGAN (NZL) /
Erin ROUTLIFFE (NZL)

6-1 6-1 

3

  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 
 

 11 APR 2024 11:52 AM
 Liang Lyu and Wang Yuning Asitha Attygala


